

Date Provided: 21 November 2018

Sexual Harassment Complaints

Ref: FOI / 8050

Information Request

- 1. The number of sexual harassment complaints made against council employees by other council employees in the 12 months to October for 2016, 2017 and 2018.*
 - 2. The number of employees in each period who a) were suspended, b) were fired or c) received another form of disciplinary action as a result of these complaints.*
 - 3. Any details you are able to provide about why these decisions were reached.*
 - 4. The number of employees who resigned as a result of these complaints.*
-

Response by Lewes District Council

There have been no complaints of sexual harassment against the council during these periods.